- 1 HJR876
- 2 121548-2
- 3 By Representatives Payne, Collier, Johnson, DeMarco, Baker
- 4 (A), Thomas (E), Oden, Greeson, Hurst, Williams (P), Canfield,
- 5 Ball and Hammett
- 6 RFD: Rules
- 7 First Read: 08-APR-10

HJR876

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, 3 CONGRATULATING ANNA LAURA BRYAN ON BEING SELECTED MISS JEFFERSON COUNTY. 4 5 WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in 6 7 commending Anna Laura Bryan on being selected Miss Jefferson 8 County 2010; and WHEREAS, a student at Samford University with a 9 10 major in Interior Design, Miss Bryan will compete in the Miss 11 Alabama contest in June at Samford as part of the Miss America 12 preliminaries; and 13 WHEREAS, Miss Bryan brings to the Miss America competition a platform in support of PAWS for Autism, which 14 15 works to raise awareness of autism and to train and equip 16 service dogs to meet the individual needs of children with autism; and 17 18 WHEREAS, the daughter of Norwood and Kathy Bryan of 19 Decatur, Miss Bryan is a member of Phi Mu Sorority and sings in the praise band; she volunteers at Mitchell Place, a school 20 for children with autism; and 21 22 WHEREAS, Miss Bryan plans to turn her degree toward 23 a career in designing facilities for children with autism; and

## HJR876

1 WHEREAS, Miss Bryan is an exemplary citizen who has 2 demonstrated the character and leadership qualities espoused by the Miss America Organization; now therefore, 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 4 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of her 5 outstanding accomplishments, it is a privilege to commend Anna 6 Laura Bryan and congratulate her upon being selected Miss 7 8 Jefferson County 2010, and by copy of this resolution we 9 convey to her our highest esteem along with best wishes in the 10 Miss Alabama competition and in all future endeavors.

HJR876

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representative:	S
5			
6	F	President and Presiding Officer of the S	enate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		nereby certify that the within Act origi ted by the House 13-APR-10.	nated in
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	21-APR-10	Adopted
17			